900273957 12/06/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: First Amendment to the Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|commericial Vehicle Group, Inc. || 1171512013 ||corPORATION: |
[National Seating Company | 111512013 |lcompANY: |
CVGCSLLC 11/15/2013 'E;'C"DAI{ATF',EEN';:_AB'L'TY

[Monona Corporation | [11/15/2013  ||CORPORATION: |
[Monona Wire Corporation | 117152013 ||cORPORATION: |
Monona (Mexico) Holdings LLC 11/15/2013 IE:I('\DASIEENI;;ABILITY

[Trim Systems, Inc. | 117152013 ||cORPORATION: |
[Trim Systems Operating Corp. || |11/15/2013  ||CORPORATION: |
cabarrus Plastics, Inc. | 117152013 |[corRPORATION: |
CVG Oregon, LLC 11/15/2013 'E;'C“)AI{ATF',EEN';:_AB'L'TY

lcvs Holdings, Inc. | 111512013 ]|cORPORATION: |
Sprague Devices, Inc. | [11/15/2013  ||cCORPORATION: |
Mayflower Vehicle Systems, LLC 11/15/2013 gg;;IEENI;:ABILITY

lcVG Management Corporation | 111512013 ||[cORPORATION: |
CVG European Holdings, LLC 11/15/2013 IE:I('\DASIEENI;;ABILITY

CVG Logistics, LLC 11/15/2013 ggﬂ,{,TEENlj.ABILITY

CVG Alabama, LLC 11/15/2013 gg;;F'fEN'j_AB'L'TY
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent |

|Street Address: H60 Livingston Avenue |

intenal Address:  |[EP-MN-ws3cC |

lcity: |lst. Paul |
|State/Country: IMINNESOTA |

| ” TRADEMARK

900273957 REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0127



|Postal Code: 55107 |
[Entity Type: |Inational banking asociation: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 4286382 GSX-3000
Registration Number: 3563355 M
Registration Number: 2171097 MOTO MIRROR
Registration Number: 4109192 COMFORTEK |
Registration Number: “2185420 ” MOTO MIRROR PLUS |
Registration Number: 3108626 CVG COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP
Serial Number: 77983551 CVG
Serial Number: 77967437 CVG
Serial Number: 77950672 FLAMETEK
Serial Number: 85527467 TRAKTEK
Serial Number: 85527465 TRAKTEK
Registration Number: 2797473 MAYFLOWER
Registration Number: 2781928
Registration Number: 3823895 EASY AIRE
Registration Number: 1340589 CUSH-N-AIRE
Registration Number: 0933827 CHUGGER SNUBBER
Registration Number: 3856398 RS ROAD SCAN
Registration Number: 3856402 ROAD SCAN
Serial Number: 85761402 NATIONAL SEATING
Registration Number: 0876384 AIR-PUSH
Registration Number: 1727180 SPRAGUE DEVICES
Registration Number: 1911257 M3 CLUTCH
Registration Number: 2159429 ROADWATCH
Registration Number: 2323981 SPRA-KLEER
Registration Number: 2890577 CAMERAWASH
Registration Number: 2908310 ROADWATCH 3
Registration Number: 3268437 ROADWATCH SS ROADWATCH SAFETY SYSTEM
Registration Number: | 4210233 [BoSTROM PRO RIDE
Registration Number: 3715599 BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES
Registration Number: 3715601 BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES PATRIOT

! ' ! TRADEMARK '
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0128




Registration Number: 2170890 BOSTROM SEATING
Registration Number: 0869972 VIKING-T-BAR
Registration Number: 0875351 BOSTROM
Registration Number: 0871174 BOSTROM
Registration Number: 0638335 BOSTROM
Registration Number: 2077822 PARABAR Il
Registration Number: 2959076 LIBERTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: donna.gasiorowski@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41539-11 DRG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Gasiorowski
Signature: /DONNA GASIOROWSKI/
Date: 12/06/2013

Total Attachments: 15

source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page1.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page2.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page3.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page4 tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page5.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#pageb.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page7 tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page8.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page9.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page10.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page11.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page12.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page13.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page14.tif
source=CVG - Executed First Amendment Trademark Security Agreement 11-15-2013#page15.1if

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0129




FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment (this “Amendment”) to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated
as of April 26, 2011 (the “Agreement”), is made as of November 15, 2013, by and among
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (“CVG”), each of the
undersigned domestic subsidiaries of CVG (the “Domestic Subsidiaries” and together with CVG,
collectively, the “Grantors™) and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent
(as defined below) for the Holders (as defined below) and the Trustee (as defined below) (herein
in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the “Secured Party”).

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2011, CVG, the Domestic Subsidiaries and certain other
Subsidiaries of CVG entered into that certain Indenture with U.S. Bank National Association, as
trustee thereunder (in such capacity, the “Trustee”) and as collateral agent thereunder (in such
capacity, the “Collateral Agent”) (herein, as amended, restated, amended and restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Indenture”), providing, subject to
the terms and conditions thereof, for the issuance by CVG of certain notes (such notes, together
with all other notes issued under the Indenture and notes issued in exchange therefor, the
“Notes”) (the holders of the Notes (and their successors and permitted assigns) are herein called
the “Holders”) for the benefit of, among others, the Grantors;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 6 of the Agreement, the Grantors and Secured Party
desire to amend Schedule A of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, simultaneously with the execution hereof, the Grantors and the Secured
Party are revising Schedule A of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings given to them in the Indenture.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and conditions
set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Schedule A of the Agreement is hereby amended and attached hereto to revise the
list of patents used as Collateral in the Security Agreement.

2. Subject to the Indenture and Security Agreement, all other terms and conditions
of the Agreement shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

[next page is the signature page]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, cach party has signed this First Amendment to the
Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP, INC. U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
NATIONAL SEATING COMPANY Collateral Agent

CVG CSLLC

MONONA CORPORATION

MONONA WIRE CORPORATION

MONONA (MEXICO) HOLDINGS LLC By:
TRIM SYSTEMS, INC. Name:
TRIM SYSTEMS OPERATING CORP. Title:
CABARRUS PLASTICS, INC.

CVG OREGON, LLC

CVS HOLDINGS, INC.

SPRAGUE DEVICES, INC.

MAYFILLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LL.C

CVG MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

CVG EUROPEAN HOLDINGS, LLC

CVG LOGISTICS, LLC

CVG ALABAMA, LLC

me: Richard P. La(n/
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0131




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, each party has signed this First Amendment to the
Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP, INC.
NATIONAL SEATING COMPANY
CVGCSLLC

MONONA CORPORATION

MONONA WIRE CORPORATION
MONONA (MEXICO) HOLDINGS LLC
TRIM SYSTEMS, INC.

TRIM SYSTEMS OPERATING CORP.
CABARRUS PLASTICS, INC.

CVG OREGON, LLC

CVS HOLDINGS, INC.

SPRAGUE DEVICES, INC.
MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LL.C
CVG MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
CVG EUROPEAN HOLDINGS, LLC
CVG LOGISTICS, LLC

CVG ALABAMA, LLC

Name:
Title:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
Collateral Agent

By: LDM’U '/_j W
IT\I?‘??: Donald T. Hurrelbrink
ttle: Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0132



Schedule A
to
Trademark Security Agreement

Registrations and Applications for Trademarks and Trade Names

Owned by:
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP, INC.

Us GSX-3000 77/573007 4286382 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
09/18/2008 2/5/2013
International Register | GSX-3000 1091963 1091963 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
9/9/2011 9/9/2011
Australia GSX-3000 1091963 1091963 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
9/9/2011 9/9/2011
EU GSX-3000 1091963 1091963 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
9/9/2011 9/9/2011
Japan GSX-3000 1091963 1091963 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
9/9/2011 9/9/2011
Brazil GSX-3000 840028032 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
2/14/2012
India GSX-3000 2058520 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
11/24/2010
Us 77/351408 3563355 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
12/13/2007 01/20/2009
Us MOTO MIRROR 75/274146 2171097 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
04/14/1997 07/07/1998
Us COMFORTEK 77/733983 4109192 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
05/11/2009 03/06/2012
Us MOTO MIRROR PLUS 75/225022 2185420 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
01/13/1997 09/01/1998
=¥ pLus
Us CVG COMMERCIAL 78/380087 3108626 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP 03/08/2004 06/27/2006
SRR
Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
868556 868556
International Register | CVG COMMERCIAL 08/09/2004 08/09/2004
VEHICLE GROUP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0133



Australia CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 03/08/2004 09/08/2004

Benelux CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 09/08/2004

China CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 09/08/2004

Germany CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 09/08/2004

Japan CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 09/08/2004

Poland CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 09/08/2004

Sweden CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 09/08/2004

UK CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 06/21/2004

Turkey CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 03/16/2010 3/16/2010

Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 676042 885997 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 06/16/2005

Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 676040 885480 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 06/14/2005

Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 676041 1069667 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 10/30/2008

Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 676043 885809 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 06/15/2005

Mexico CVG (and Design) 1086134 1182583 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
4/30/2010 4/30/2010

Mexico CVG (and Design) 1086130 1239218 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
4/30/2010 9/22/2011

Mexico CVG (and Design) 1086131 1185779 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
4/30/2010 4/30/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0134



Mexico CVG (and Design) 1086137 1166734 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
4/30/2010 4/30/2010
India CVG (and Design) 1974973 1011677 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
6/3/2010 5/19/2011
India CVG (and Design) 2292808 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
02/21/2012
India CVG (and Design) 2267032 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
01/16/2012
India CVG (and Design) Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
2267033
01/16/2012
India CVG (and Design) Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
2267034
01/16/2012
uUs CVG (and Design) 77/983551 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
03/24/2010
uUs CVG (and Design) 77/967437 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
03/24/2010
Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 1087654 1240421 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. (and 05/07/2010 9/28/2011
Design)
Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 1086656 1196923 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. (and 05/07/2010 1/17/2011
Design)
Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 1086129 1182405 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. (and 04/30/2010 9/30/2010
Design)
Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 1086127 1182404 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. (and 04/30/2010 9/30/2010
Design)
India CVG COMMERCIAL 1974974 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. (and 6/3/2010
Design)
India CVG COMMERCIAL 2267035 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. (and 01/16/2012
Design)
India CVG COMMERCIAL 2267036 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. (and 01/16/2012
Design)
India CVG COMMERCIAL 2267037 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. (and 01/16/2012
Design)
Mexico COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 1086122 1180748 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC. (Word Only) 04/30/2010 4/30/2010
Mexico COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 1086120 1185778 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC. (Word Only) 04/30/2010 4/30/2010
Mexico COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 1086112 1180748 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC. (Word Only) 04/30/2010 4/30/2010
Mexico COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 1086116 1200028 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC. (Word Only) 04/30/2010 4/30/2010
India COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 1974975 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0135



GROUP, INC. (Word Only)

6/3/2010

India COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 2267038 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC. (Word Only) 1/16/2012
India COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 2267039 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC. (Word Only) 1/16/2012
India COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 2267040 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC. (Word Only) 1/16/2012
India FLAMETEK (Stylized) 2058519 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
11/24/2010
uUs FLAMETEK (Stylized Design) 77/950672 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
03/04/2010
Australia MOTO MIRROR 1243977 1243977 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
06/02/2008 06/02/2008
Canada MOTO MIRROR 1386479 787101 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
03/07/2008 1/13/2011
Mexico MOTO MIRROR 1048234 1178837 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
11/17/2009 11/17/2009
Australia 731907 731907 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
J\m 04/09/1997 04/09/1997
Canada MOTO MIRROR & Design 0841627 496171 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
04/30/1997 06/16/1998
Mexico MOTO MIRROR & Design 291918 614348 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
04/10/1997 06/21/1999
India SPRAGUE DEVICES 2058513 1057873 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
11/24/210 9/5/2012
India SPRAGUE DEVICES (and 2058515 1073429 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
Design) 11/24/2010 9/3/2012
India SPRAGUE DEVICES (and 2058514 1073902 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
Design and Color) 11/24/2010 9/5/2012
India NATIONAL SEATING 2058516 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
11/16/2010
uUs TRAKTEK (& Design) 85/527467 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
1/27/2012
TROKTEK
uUs TRAKTEK (Word Only) 85/527465 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
1/27/2012

REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0136

TRADEMARK




Owned by:

MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC

78/114104

Us MAYFLOWER 2797473 Mayflower Vehicle Systems, LLC
03/11/2002 12/23/2003

Us MAYFLOWER DESIGN 78/159133 2781928 Mayflower Vehicle Systems, LLC
08/29/2002 11/11/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0137




Owned by:
NATIONAL SEATING COMPANY

uUs EASY AIRE 777767410 3823895 National Seating Company
06/24/2009 07/27/2010
uUs CUSH-N-AIRE 73/510052 1340589 National Seating Company
11/23/1984 06/11/1985
uUs CHUGGER SNUBBER 72/379153 0933827 National Seating Company
12/21/1970 05/16/1972
uUs RS ROAD SCAN (and Design) 77/942121 3856398 National Seating Company
02/23/2010 10/5/2010
Turkey RS ROAD SCAN (and Design) 1033145 1033145 National Seating Company
03/04/2010 03/04/2010
uUs ROAD SCAN 77/942224 3856402 National Seating Company
02/23/2010 10/5/2010
Turkey ROAD SCAN 1032791 1032791 National Seating Company
03/04/2010 3/4/2010
uUs NATIONAL SEATING 85/761402 National Seating Company
10/23/2012

REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0138



Owned by:
SPRAGUE DEVICES, INC.

uUs AIR-PUSH 72/315270 0876384 Sprague Devices, Inc.
12/26/1968 09/09/1969
uUs SPRAGUE DEVICES 74/165295 1727180 Sprague Devices, Inc.
05/10/1991 10/27/1992
uUs M3 CLUTCH 74/528750 1911257 Sprague Devices, Inc.
05/24/1994 08/15/1995
uUs ROADWATCH 75/093148 2159429 Sprague Devices, Inc.
04/23/1996 05/19/1998
uUs SPRA-KLEER 75/633885 2323981 Sprague Devices, Inc.
02/04/1999 02/29/2000
uUs CAMERAWASH 78/250480 2890577 Sprague Devices, Inc.
05/15/2003 09/28/2004
uUs ROADWATCH 3 78/250521 2908310 Sprague Devices, Inc.
05/15/2003 12/07/2004
uUs ROADWATCH SS 78/974111 3268437 Sprague Devices, Inc.
ROADWATCH SAFETY 09/14/2006 07/24/2007
SYSTEM

Canada AIR PUSH 0419184 TMA239182 Sprague Devices, Inc.
12/21/1977 01/18/1980

Mexico AIR PUSH 24971 148448 Sprague Devices, Inc.
11/08/1968 11/08/1968

Mexico SPRAGUE & Design 24970 147923 Sprague Devices, Inc.
11/08/1968 11/08/1968

Australia SPRAGUE & Design B314132 314132 Sprague Devices, Inc.
12/19/1977 12/19/1977

*The Mexican registrations for AIR PUSH and SPRAGUE (and Device) are still listed at the
Mexico Trademark Office as being in the name of Echlin, Inc. Echlin, Inc. was a predecessor in
interest in these marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0139



Owned by:
TRIM SYSTEMS OPERATING CORP.

Canada 03 & Design 0836270 504261 1

02/11/1997 11/18/1998
. 3

Tempress, Inc.

Canada THE HAPPY OZONE 0836272 495502 Tempress, Inc.
MOLECULE AND DESIGN 02/11/1997 05/29/1998

Canada T-RIM 0824711 504116 Tempress, Inc.
09/30/1996 11/16/1998

Canada T-SKIN 0824707 489645 Tempress, Inc.
09/30/1996 02/10/1998

Canada VCR 0828758 520283 Tempress, Inc.
11/13/1996 12/06/1999

Tempress, Inc. merged into Trim Systems Operating Corp., surviving as Trim Systems Operating Corp., on
September 15, 2004. Official records still show Tempress, Inc. as owner.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0140



Owned by:

CVG ALABAMA LLC
. 994859 1111482
~ 2
Mexico BOSTROM ASTA 3/11/2009 7/22/2009 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
1460288 826767
Canada BOSTROM PRO RIDE 11242009 6101012 CVG Alabama LLC
Madrid 1042864 1042864 .
Protocol BOSTROM PRO RIDE 6/9/2010 6/9/2010 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
. 1042864 1042864 .
China BOSTROM PRO RIDE 6/9/2010 6/9/2010 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
European 1042864 1042864 .
Community BOSTROM PRO RIDE 6/9/2010 6/9/2010 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Russian 1042864 1042864 .
Federation BOSTROM PRO RIDE 6/9/2010 6/9/2010 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
761700770 4210233
US BOSTROM PRO RIDE 121012009 o220 CVG Alabama LLC
. 1049535 1133971 .
Mexico BOSTROM PRO RIDE 11/24/2009 11/24/2009 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
BOSTROM SIGNATURE 1381954 787794
Canada SERIES 2/4/2008 1/18/2011 CVG Alabama LLC
Moxi BOSTROM SIGNATURE 914977 1053249 Bostrom Seatine. T
exico SERIES 2/19/2008 8/11/2008 ostrom seating, fnc.
BOSTROM SIGNATURE CVG Alabama LLC
US SERIES 761686690 3715599
2/11/2008 11/24/2009
BOSTROM SIGNATURE CVG Alabama LLC
SERIES PATRIOT 1390363 787813
Canada 3/31/2008 1/18/2011
Us BOSTROM SIGNATURE 761688136 3715601 CVG Alabama LLC
SERIES PATRIOT 3/28/2008 11/24/2009
751210932 2170890 CVG Alabama LLC
US BOSTROM SEATING 12/10/1996 7/7/1998
721301376 0869972 CVG Alabama LLC
US VIKING-T-BAR 6/25/1968 5/27/1969
721291452 0875351 CVG Alabama LLC
US BOSTROM 2/19/1968 8/19/1969
721291792 0871174
US BOSTROM 53/1968 /1771969 CVG Alabama LLC
B18462 727182 CVG Alabama LLC
Germany BOSTROM 7/17/1959 8/28/1958
. 763/81 84403 CVG Alabama LLC
Finland BOSTROM 2/9/1981 2/21/1983
VA 1981 00774 VR 1981 03232 CVG Alabama LLC
Denmark BOSTROM 2/19/1981 10/30/1981
975370 975370 CVG Alabama LLC
UK BOSTROM 5/25/1971 7/19/1973
Australia BOSTROM 247687 247687 Bostrom Seating, Inc.

Bostrom Seating, Inc. was acquired by CVG Alabama, LLC on January 28, 2011. The above noted trademarks
listing Bostrom Seating, Inc. as the record owner were acquired by CVG Alabama, LLC as part of the
acquisition. An Assignment was executed and has been recorded at the U.S. PTO, Canada, Denmark, Finland,
Germany, Japan, Switzerland, and the United Kingdom. Recordation of the assignment is still pending for
those registrations in Mexico, China, European Community, Russian Federation, Portugal, Norway, Spain,
France, and Australia.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0141



4/19/1971 4/19/1971
Japan BOSTROM (Roman 1032354 1032354 CVG Alabama LLC
Characters) 9/10/1983 9/10/1983
Japan VIKING T-BAR (Katakana) 61/?2?1191877 61/?2?1191877 CVG Alabama LLC
US PARABAR II 72&//75/01998938 5;)87/1235 CVG Alabama LLC
New Zealand | VIKING w973 songrs | e
New Zealand | BOSTROM 41974 wisnom | o e e
Canada | VIKING T-BAR 2131970 gaonen | o eme e
Canada BOSTROM VIKING T-BAR 2/391/%32?; 6/11699/%;0 CVG Alabama LLC
Canada | BOSTROM 101571998 wasnosy | o emeHE
Canada BOSTROM SEATING 1%%2/21392968 3 /52296/838 0 CVG Alabama LLC
BOSTROM (& Design — CVG Alabama LLC
Helmet)
Canada 483792 278281
E@ 3/15/1982 3/31/1983
Hostrom
UK | BOSTROM VIKING /111983 wiinsey | e
Mexico BOSTROM SEATING 2/21192/32?)00 107/;/2230301 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Canada VIKING 8731()6/513§8 7/11613/?329 CVG Alabama LLC
Mexico BOSTROM 2/718 99/5;(;00 1 16/32/925;00 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Portugal VIKING 4/11900/?(%4 4/11900/?(%4 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Portugal BOSTROM 9/12970/?8§3 9/12970/?8§3 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Norway | BOSTROM 27981 ysogs | omnom St ne
Spain BOSTROM 1;/1/?71?18937558 i\/f?1769/§3957§ Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Switzerland | BOSTROM (& Design) 013};/01/ 91332 255'1321/?968828 CVG Alabama LLC
Switzerland | VIKING (Stylized) 01;/‘;/11/ 91332 2;'83/1131627 CVG Alabama LLC
Australia VIKING 4/21497/?25 | 4/21497/?25 | Bostrom Seating, Inc.
France BOSTROM 05?5;&;09075 05?5;&;09075 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
US LIBERTY ;%;‘ggg; é?;g%g CVG Alabama LLC
Australia | FREEDOM XC | }?1229/;334 | }?1229/;334 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Australia | LIBERTY XC | }?1229/2384 | }?1229/2384 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Australia | WIDE RIDE XC | }?1229/23(1)4 | }?1229/23(1)4 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
UK WIDE RIDE XC Ung)zozo/%ggimzL Ung)zozo/%ggimzL CVG Alabama LLC
Switzerland | WIDE RIDE XC 517 15/95%%%34 3 /52321/333 s CVG Alabama LLC
UK C-SERIES UK00002373315 UK00002373315__ | CVG Alabama LLC
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0142



5759372004 531872 CVG Alabama LLC

Switzerland C-SERIES 11/5/2004 3/22/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0143



TRADE NAMES

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP INC.

" BOOT SAVER Rubber and plastics hose and belting “Commercial
CVG Motor vehicle parts and accessories Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
FISH-ON Automotive stampings Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS Motor vehicle parts and accessories Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
MOTO MIRROR Motor vehicle parts and accessories Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
MWC Motor vehicle parts and accessories Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
03 Electric housewares and fans Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
03 THE HAPPY OZONE MOLECULE Sporting and athletic goods Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
ROADWATCH Motor vehicle parts and accessories Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
T-RIM Automotive stampings Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
TACKLE HATCH Apparel and accessories Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
CLEARVIEW Motor vehicle parts and accessories Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
KEYFREE Communications equipment Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/06/2013 REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0144



